AMD Xilinx - XC2S200-5FGG456C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

(Logic and RAM)
CLB
Array
(R x C)
Total
CLBs
Maximum
Available
User I/O(1)
Total
Distributed RAM
Bits
Total
Block RAM
Bits
XC2S15 432 15,000 8 x 12 96 86 6,144 16K
XC2S30 972 30,000 12 x 18 216 92 13,824 24K
XC2S50 1,728 50,000 16 x 24 384 176 24,576 32K
XC2S100 2,700 100,000 20 x 30 600 176 38,400 40K
XC2S150 3,888 150,000 24 x 36 864 260 55,296 48K
XC2S200 5,292 200,000 28 x 42 1,176 284 75,264 56K
Notes:
1. All user I/O counts do not include the four global clock/user input pins. See details in Table 2, page 4.
Spartan-II FPGA Family: Introduction and Ordering Information